NEVADA WATER RESOURCES ASSOCIATION RELEASE/ INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

The undersigned fully understands my participation in the 2024 Truckee River Tour. I hereby acknowledge that I am voluntarily participating in this Tour and expressly agree to assume any such risk resulting from that participation.

In consideration for being permitted to participate in this 2024 Truckee River Tour, I hereby release and forever discharge Nevada Water Resources Association, their officers, employees, agents, and volunteers from any and all liability, claims, demands, damages, actions or causes of action arising from or by reason of any injury to or death to me, or any damage to, or loss of, personal property resulting from or arising out of any accident or occurrence in connection with my participation in the 2024 Truckee River Tour.

In further consideration for being allowed to participate in the 2024 Truckee River Tour, I hereby agree, for myself, my heirs, administrators, executors, and assigns, to release, save, hold harmless and indemnify the Nevada Water Resources Association, their officers, employees, agents, and volunteers from any and all claims, demands, actions, or suits arising out of or in connection with my participation in such activity brought by me, by any person claiming through me or by any third party claiming for me or that I caused their injury or damage as a result of my said participation in such activity.

I have carefully read this release, indemnification and hold harmless agreement and fully understand its contents. I am aware that it is a full release of all liability and my agreement to indemnify and hold harmless said parties and sign the same voluntarily and with full knowledge of its legal significance.

I also agree that during the 2024 Truckee River Tour I will conduct myself in a safe and professional manner and that I will obey the rules and regulations noted for the 2024 Truckee River Tour as well as any directive given to me by the Executive Consultant or other personnel of the Tour in control of the Tour during said activity.

DATE: _____

SIGNATURE

PRINT NAME